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Top Sponsoring

Cherlynn Piniewski, 2

Roxanne Karasek, 1
Julie Miller, 1

June Peach, 1
Jayme Tomlin, 1

Barbara Fishpaw, 3 Becky Riney, 2



Top New Consultant Monthly Sales
Consultants in the first 100 days

Sandy Forshee................... $1,430
Melody Mance..................... $1,142
Melissa Wendorf.................... $747
Sherry Welker.......................$703
Andrea Gilbert.......................$632

Top New Consultant
A n d r e a  G i l b e r t

Super Start Sales 1st 40 days ending in March

Sales .............................. $1,037
Earnings............................ $259
Sponsor.............Rhonda Collins

Congratulations to Representatives in their first 100 days who are 
earning fabulous rewards in the Super Start Program!
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Celebrating Your Success

First 40 Days
Earning the Town Square Mirror for Sponsoring in their first 40 Days!

Priscilla Bright
Kimberley  Parr
Kristi Smith

Congratulations to 
Representatives 
in their first 100 
days who are earning 
fabulous sponsoring
rewards in the 
Super Start Program!

Top New Representative

Renee Seymour 
Super Start Sales 1st 40 days ending in June

Sales ............................. $2708
No. of Shows  ........................ 6
Show Average ............ $433.67
No. of Bookings .....................4 

Booking Average .................1.5
Earnings ...................... $115.50
Sponsor .... Cherlynn Piniewski

Shirley Hutchison ........ $2,218
Julie Chupp ................... 1,624
Tracy Williford ............... 1,366

Nichole Rigo ................... 1,015
Kelly DelloRusso ...............970

Top New Representative Monthly Sales
Representatives in the first 100 days.

First 40 DAYS
 Earning the Town Square Mirror for 

Sponsoring in their first 40 Days!

Rhonda Bray
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Top New Representative Monthly Sales
Representatives in the first 100 days.



$500+ In Sales
Karen Alexander
Diana Barnum
Teresa Bechtel
Glenda Blake
Debbie Boerger
Janet Byler
Melody Cole
Rhonda Collins
Cheryl Crosley
Marlene Current
Raelene Decker
Lisa Diaz-Mercado
Cynthia Estock
Marlene Finck
Barbara Fishpaw
Sandy Forshee
Debora Fox-Johnson
April Francis
Carla Friedman
Andrea Gilbert
Lucinda Graber
Bunny Hedgpeth
Gloria Hickox

Leah Hilty
Debra Johnson
Deborah  Johnston 
Lourdes Juarez
Nadine Klassen
Lisa Krom
Pamela Kutzler
Debbie Lankford-Clark
Connie Lepley
Karen Lucero
Melody Mance
Carol McCarthy
Darlene McGarvey
Diana Miller
Arlene Miller
Julie Miller
Patricia Mitchell
Kathy Montonini
Roseann Newcomer
Amy Nisly
June Peach
Kayla Peachey
Bonnie Pfeifer

Cherlynn Piniewski
Lisa Redfield
Becky Riney
Jeanette Rogus
Shannon Rounsville
Gail Roy
Sharon Schettler
Michelle Schmith
Deborah Sharer
Sarah Sherrell
RaShonda Lauver
Darci Smith
Mary Tableman-Kerby
Darlene Thomsen
Jayme Tomlin
Kerry Vereen
LaVonna Wawrzynski
Eddythe Wagner
Michelle Weatherby
Carrie Weir
Sherry Welker
Melissa Wendorf
Betty Whitehurst

Top 25 Sales Achievers

Sandy Forshee......................................... $2,523
Diana Miller.............................................. $2,495
June Peach...............................................$2,146
Cheryl Crosley...........................................$2,001
Kayla Peachey...........................................$1,874
Karen Lucero............................................$1,604
Bunny Hedgpeth........................................ $1,575
Carla Friedman..........................................$1,528
Pamela Kutzler..........................................$1,498
Shannon Rounsville...................................$1,489

Roseann Newcomer..................................$1,470
Glenda Blake............................................. $1,357
Teresa Bechtel..........................................$1,344
Diana Barnum............................................$1,305
Barbara Fishpaw.......................................$1,284
Darci Smith...............................................$1,259
Jayme Tomlin............................................ $1,231
Melody Mance........................................... $1,142
Arlene Miller.............................................. $1,125
Rhonda Collins..........................................$1,098

Debbie Lankford-Clark 
$3,372

Gloria Hickox
$3,066

Janet Byler
$7,953

Cherlynn Piniewski 
$4,849

Amy Nisly
$6,440

Amy N.
Director

Lanterns are 
year-round, 
must-have items.  
You can change your look by changing how you accessorize 

your lanterns. Change it for every single season! You’ll have 

the same lantern, but it will look different from spring to 

summer and from fall to winter when you change your florals 

or what you put inside the lantern. Maybe you use white 

flowers in the summer and change to red flowers for 

Christmas. If you aren’t a flower person you can accessorize 

with candles, ribbon and momento Lanterns are a very poplular 

trend in decorating. 

Designer Tip!

Metal is a tried and true décor staple. It has become 

more popular with the farmhouse trend, but doesn’t 

only fit into that décor style. Metal adds a texture 

that is eye catching and unexpected. 

#4 Metal 
Accents
Metal isn’t just for 
rock bands. 
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Award Points

Vacation
Award
Program
March 1, 2023 - March 31, 2023

Earn a  Dream Vacation! 

2023AwardBrochure  ZIAward22

Almost there!
Amy Nisly.................................. 33,048
Janet Byler............................... 26,338

Halfway there!
Cherlynn Piniewski.....................19,103

On track!
June Peach................................15,548
Becky Riney...............................12,640
Pamela Kutzler..........................12,220
Debbie Lankford-Clark............... 11,619
Jayme Tomlin.............................11,223
Cheryl Crosley.............................11,017
Roseann Newcomer..................10,665
Gloria Hickox............................... 9,844
Barbara Fishpaw......................... 8,657
Marlene Current...........................7,085

Royal Carribean Liberty of the Seas 
Western Carribean Cruise
All Inclusive 6 days, 5 nights
April 26-May 1, 2024

How to Earn Points:
QUALIFYING PERIOD:  	 POINTS
JAN 1, 2023 - DEC 31, 2023
	
Sales	 Earn one point for every $1 in sales over
	 $500 in a month.

Sponsoring	 Earn 1 point for every $1 in sales of your 	
	 personal recruits in their first 100 days.

REWARDS POINTS

Level 1: Trip for 1! Earn the Cruise! 35,000

Level 2: Trip for 1 + 1 Travel Allowance! Earn One Cruise and 
One $300 Travel Allowance 55,000

Level 3: Trip for 2! Earn the Cruise for Two! 70,000

Level 4: Trip for 2 + 1 Travel Allowance! Earn the Cruise and 
One $300 Travel Allowance 90,000

Level 5: Trip for 2 + 2 Travel Allowances! Earn the Cruise and 
Two $300 Travel Allowances! 110,000

*Must be active and in good standing to redeem points. Points can only be 
redeemed at the end of the earning period. Vacation does not include airfare.

What You Earn:

Great start!
Bunny Hedgpeth........................6,830
Julie Miller.................................6,708
Cynthia Estock..........................6,396
Teresa Bechtel..........................6,375
Rhonda Collins...........................6,289
Sarah Sherrell............................ 6,188
Nadine Klassen......................... 5,542
Cindi Little................................ 5,304
Diana Miller................................ 5,241
Bonnie Pfeifer............................5,037
Debbie Boerger..........................4,983
Sandy Forshee........................... 4,801
Diana Barnum............................4,789
Kayla Peachey.......................... 4,584
Debra Johnson......................... 4,422
Lawrence Bisbing..................... 4,349
Patricia Mitchell......................... 4,187
April Francis..............................3,854
Debora Fox-Johnson.................3,827
Melissa Wendorf........................3,699
Kathy Montonini.........................3,662
Michelle Weatherby................... 3,613
Michelle Schmith.......................3,585
Carol McCarthy..........................3,292
Connie Lepley............................3,263
Shannon Rounsville...................3,259
Lisa Redfield.............................. 3,160

Darlene Thomsen...................... 3,136
Melody Mance............................3,075
Ronald Loretta Riddle................3,074
Carla Friedman..........................3,067
Lourdes Juarez.........................3,027
Arlene Miller............................... 2,981
Deborah Johnston.....................2,978
Lisa Diaz-Mercado.................... 2,934
Christine Murchison.................. 2,894
Mary Tableman-Kerby................2,668
Karen Alexander........................2,666
Melinda Lovins.......................... 2,469
Marlene Finck............................2,392
Glenda Blake.............................. 2,381
Karen Lucero............................ 2,348
Leah Ross................................. 2,294
Melody Cole...............................2,285
Karen Rea.................................. 2,175
Jeanette Rogus......................... 2,127
Sharon Schettler........................ 2,116
Malissa Ratliff............................ 2,107
Linda Schreder......................... 2,094
Darlene McGarvey......................2,039
Susie Ramirez............................2,037
Gail Roy......................................2,033
Beth Buhrow..............................2,027
Sommer Dow..............................1,976

Mandy Mapes............................. 1,959
Connie Radcliffe......................... 1,861
Darci Smith................................ 1,826
Traci Newman............................ 1,689
Brenda Newman........................ 1,649
Jeanne Mestach........................ 1,648
Brenda Hoercher....................... 1,646
Stacy Fischer............................. 1,622
Lori Dibert.................................. 1,513
Peggy Schettler......................... 1,442
Betty Whitehurst........................ 1,412
Kim Buffum................................. 1,351
Shari Brown............................... 1,347
Lisa Krom................................... 1,331
Karen Pfaff................................ 1,309
Alisha Goodman......................... 1,273
Rachelle Capitaine...................... 1,212
Kim LeBrun................................. 1,197
Karen Thies................................1,143
Carrie Weir...................................1,141
Christine Holweger.....................1,140
Jill M Buttke............................... 1,064
Sheila Kent................................ 1,038
Lynne Thompson....................... 1,008
Victoria Bassham...................... 1,006
Julie Wagner.............................. 1,006


